pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

MAY 2 2 7017

Mr. Peter Pachuski,

Secretary

Emmanuel Home

800 Priestly Avenue

Northumberland, Pennsylvania 17857

RE: Emmanuel Home
License #: 200530

Dear Mr. Pachuski:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ annual licensing inspection on
February 27, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dhs.state.pa.us
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VIOLATION
PERSONAL CARE HOMES -
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REPORT _
55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 6

PCH Kamo: EMMANUEL HOME

Liconse Numbar: 20053

Address: 800 mmis Ew!GRTHUMBERlﬂND. PA 17857

County: Northumberiand i

Admintstrator: Robert Delbo Kg/‘.\& 74 y L“’ i A'& M\,& Y {n\{\qr Region: NORTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: EMMANUEL HOME

Legal Enlity Addrass: 800 PRIESTLY AVENUE, NORTHUMBERLAND, PA 17857

Certificate(s) of Occupancy

|2 G-2LP
1110/2010 03/25/1909
Norhumberland L&t
Staffing Hours ‘
Resldent Support: 0 . Total Bally Staff; 20 Waking Staff: 21
Type of Inspection: Full BHA Dacket Number; Notica: Unannounced

Reaszon(s) for inspection{s)
" Renawal

On-3ite Inspections Dates and Depariment Reprasentatives On-8ite

02/27/2017: Navak, Ryan: Hummel, Jassa

Off-Site Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicabla

L OtherDetails. . i

Partlal or Full Triggers:

Random Indicators:

Resldent Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensad Capacity: 38

Number of Rasldants Sermd: 28

Secured Dementla Care Unit in Home: No
Arga;

Sscuras Dementia Unit Capacity,  Appllcable;

Number of Reeldonts Served in Secured Demesntla Care Unit,
if applicable: ' '

Number ol Currant Hospive Regidents: 1

Number of Hosplco Resldants in past year: 1

Number of Residonts who:
Racaive Supplemental Sacurity Income: O
Ara 80 Yours of Age or Oldar; 28°
Have Montal Hinesa: 0
Have aa Intsllscheal Disabliity: O
Heve a Mobility Naed: O
Have a Physical Dlsabliity: 0
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Page 2 of 6

Viclation Report: 20053 - D2/27/2017 - Novak, Ryan
FCH Name: EMMANUEL HOME ~

1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600
2600.18 - A'hnme shall comply with applicable Federal, State and local laws, ordinances and regulations.

Za. BESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The facility has ges fired PTAC unlts installed in aach resident bedroom. Department Repmsenlltiw:s pbserved that each bedroom
has a carbon monoxide detector installed on the celling; however each alarm is not Installed 15 feet or more from the fossil-fual
burning devics as required under the Care Facility Carbon Monoxide Alarms Standards Act,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Auach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and dete any attashed pages.)

Inciude sleps to comsct the vivkation described ahove and stepe o pravent a similsr viplalion frorm aceurring again. If steps cannot be compleled
immetfiately, include dates by which the sleps will be complsled.

See aTtachment.

Rapeat Violation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation(s):

Slgnature of Legal Entity Representative
{Required on EVERY Pags) AATT .Jﬁ’

Printe:;l Name and Titia of Legal Entity Reprosentative Date
{Required on EVERY Pagel  Q ek T Octbo, Abmedn)strater 3-{7-17

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The abova plan of correction Is approvedas of "f= 7= Plan of corectlon implementation status as of f~ 7-/ )

{Date) ——EE
[] Fullylmplemented

EX] Partially Implemented - Adequate Praogress
The abave plan of correction was approved by D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progrese
itlals
) [] Netlmplemented




Emmanuel Home
800 Priestley Avenue : :
Northumberland Pa. 17857 ‘ ‘PD? g

3¢

Plan of cofrection, Pa. Department of Human Services Inspection on February 27, 2017

March 17,2017

Violation Report: 20053

Regulation 55 Pa,Code — 2600 — 18

1. Why is the regulation important? To ensure PCH comply with Federal, State, and
local laws and regulations.

2. How was the regulation violated? Regulation was violated by not placing new carbon
monoxide detectors 15 feet or more from the fossil-fuel burning device or PTAC units, as
required under the Care Facility Carbon Monoxide Alarms Standards Act.

3. What caused the violation? Cause of violation was placing carbon monoxide detectors
directly above each PTAC unit in each resident room and not 15 feet from PTAC units..

4. What can be done right away to fix the violation? Violation was corrected by moving
each detector back 15 feet from PTAC units

5. What can we do to prevent future violation? Make sure the distance is correct when
placing carbon monoxide detectors in resident rooms.

6. Who will be responsible for preventing future violation? Admunistrator, Robert J.
Delbo

Signature of Legal Entity Representative M ﬁ/'( ﬁj}

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative_/Aupert T, Delbs Ad minslrater

Date 3~({7-L7 e m’“‘?“‘“’ W20
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Violation Report: 20053 - 022772017 - Novak, Ryan
PCH Name: EMMANUEL HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.51 - Criminal history checks and hiring policies shall be In accordance with the Older Adult Protective Serviess Act
(OAPSA) (35 P.S. §§ 10225.101-10225.5102) and 8 Pa.Code Chapter 15 {relafing to protaclive services for older adults),

Za, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Direct care staff person A h!_rad-1 8, Pensyivania State Pelice Cdminal Background Chack was completed on 6/16/16.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remember (hat you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Inciuda steps to comect the vivlstion descrided above and steps (o prevent a siiilar violation from egcurring agein, it slepy connot be compleled
immedisfely. include dalas by which the gleps will bo complsted,

(e ‘“
See attachment.

Repeat Viclation: No Date{s) of Previous Violation{a): et

Signature of Legal Entity Repregentative
[Required on EVERY Page) /\7 AAT | b

Printed Name and Tltie of Legal Entity Reprosentative

(Rogulred on EVERY Page)  Zo\ye ot < . ch\on, Admins sics L Date Q- (7-/7

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of comreciion is approved as of o - 2=

Plan of aarrection implementation status as of 4~ 7-
mte) —‘ItTate)/j'
[T] Fully implemented '
m Partlally implemented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of cotrection was approved by . D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
(nitids) [[] wotimptemented




Emmanue] Hdme
800 Priestley Avenue
Northumberland Pa. 17857

Fé,

March 17, 2017 j L

Plan of correction, Pa. Department of Human Services Inspection on February 27, 2017
Violation Report: 20053

Regulation 55 Pa.Code — 2600 — 51

1. 'Why is the regulation important? To ensure that direct care staff do not work in a
personal care home until a Pennsylvania State Police Background Check is completed in
accordance with the Older Adult Protective Services Act.

2. How was the regulation violated? Regulation was violated by not performing the
PSPCBC immediately upon hiring direct care staff. ‘

3. What caused the violation? Cause of v1olat10n was not performing the PSPCBC ina
timely manner.

4. What can be done right away to fix the violation? Make sure all future PSPCBC’s

are done immediately upon day of hire.

5. What can we do to prevent future violation? Make sure all future PSPCBC’s are done
immediately upon day of hire.

6. Who will be responsible for preventing future violation? Admzmst:ator, Robert J.
Delbo

Slgnature of Legal Entlty Represcntauve ﬂ(/( //(/w

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Qoloar'f ‘T Dﬁ {aa L mdr&{ur

Date 3-{7-17_

Q\«\Mﬂ.&:ﬁa-&qm H-7-) 4
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Violation Report: 20053 - U2/27/2017 - Novak, Ryan : i
PCH Name: EMMANUEL HOME . : !
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 ‘

2600.103(f) - Food requiring refrigeration shall be stored at or below 40°F. Frozen food shall be kept at or balow 0°F. '
Thermemetars are required In refrigerators and freezers. v !

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Department Representatives observed the upright freezer located on the lower Jeve! of the facility. The freezer doea nol contain a
thermometar to ensure that the food Is being stored al the proper temperature.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Amach pages ng necessary, Remember that you must sipn and daza eny attached pages.)

inciude steps to eurrect the viclation described above and sleps lo provert a siinliar violation Fom gccurting agein, If steps cannot be compieted
immedialely, inclinde dates by which the steps wilf be completed, '

) See QHQQ\l\NCn+-

ir

Repeat Violatlon: No Dato(s) of Previous Violation{e):

2l
Signature of Leyal Entity Representative

{Raquired on EVERY Page) % A ﬁ/d&
Printad Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative . Date
{Required on EVERY Page} Ra\} ert T O(‘,lbb, Admin okt r 3 ~17-17

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
“The above plan of comectlon is approved s of 1-_1= 77

AL AR A Plan of correction implamentation stalus as of &/~ . ;)
(Date) —758—1-8)4_

E] Fully Implemented

m Parlially implamented - Adequate Progress
The above plan of correclion was approved by D Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress

Initials
) [C] wotimplemented




Emmanue] Home
800 Priestley Avenue
Northumberland Pa. 17857

P?gg .

March 17, 2017
Plan of correction, Pa. Department of Human Services Inspection on February 27, 2017
Violation Report: 20053

Regulation 55 Pa.Code — 2600 — 103(f)

1. Why is the regulation important? To ensure that food requiring refrigeration is stored
at 40 degrees Fahrenheit and frozen food is kept at or below 0 degrees Fahrenheit,

2. How was the regulation violated? Regulation was violated by not placing a
thermometer in freezer as required to ensure that the food is being stored at the proper
temperature. '

3. What cansed the violation? Cause of violation was not placing a thermometer in
freezer.

4. What can be done right away to fix the violation? Violation was corrected
immediately by placing a thermometer in upright freezer.

5. What can we do fo prevent future violation? Make sure all freezers have
thermormeters. ,

6. Who will be responsible for preventing future violation? Administrator, Robert J.
Delbo

Signature of Legal Entity Representative / JOF\TJ J}’

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative [Kebert < De( [90 AJ mynS(rlor

Qane. Yraegigew - T-17

Date 3-17~17
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"Viclation Report: 20053 - 0272712017 - Novak, Ryan
PCH Name: EMMANUEL HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.132(g) - Fire drills shall be held on differant days of the week; at different times of the day and night, not routinely
held when additional staff persons are present and not routinely held at times when resident attendance is low.

Za. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION 7
The last 12 months of fire drills have been conducled batween the 241h and 31sl of the monith. An interview with staff indlcatsd that
the fire drilis are usually held gt the end of the month and the home was due for ane to be held in February,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages us necestary, Remember that you must sign and date any attmched pazes.)
Include steps {o correct the vislatian degcribed sbave and steps lo prevent a similar violation from accurring again. H sleps cannof be completed
immedialely, includg dates hy which the steps will be compleled.

If 583. qn{‘{-‘q,(&\.mel"\.«t: y

Repeat Violation: No Date(s} of Previous Vjolation{s):

P4
Signature of Legal Entity Represontative
{Required on EVERY Page) ( et A T AL

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Roprasenfative .
{Reguirad on EVERY Paqsl Ra‘ucr‘{' 'J— D CU{)O ; f\ &m?;\:.s‘h‘q‘i'ar Pata 3 ~1 ? -7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The ahove plan of comection is epproved as of = 7"/ . Pian of correction implementation status as of %#- ?-/ 7
: {Dats} . - lEE)

[[] Futy implemented

Eﬂ ?aﬂfally Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by [:l Parlially Implemented - inadequate Progress
Tale) [ ] Notimplemented




Emmanuel Home
800 Priestley Avenue .
Northumberland Pa. 17857 ' : r~ 6\% .

Plan of correction, Pa. Department of Human Services Inspection on February 27, 2017

March 17, 2017

Violation Report: 20053

Regulation 55 Pa.Code — 2600 — 132(g)

1. Why is the regulation important? To ensure that fire drills are not routinely held but
rather at different times of the day and night, and different days of the week and month.

2. How was the regulation violated? Regulation was violated by conducting fire drills at
the end of the month and not conducting them at different times throughout each month.

3. What caused the violation? Cause of violation was conducting fite drills routinely at
the end of the month.

4. What can be done right away to fix the violation? Our March fire drill was conducted
on March 8" at the beginning of the month. Fire drills will be conducted at the beginning
of the month, during the middle of the month, and at the end of the month.

5. What can we do to prevent future violation? Make sure fire drills are altemnated

- throughout each month and not routinely held.

6. Who will be responsible for preventing future violation? Administrator, Robert J.

Delbo

Signature of Legal Entity ch:resemativeﬁ%/(?{ﬁ /(9 "w’

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Rob oct V. DEUOD: /\AM:I:M‘LI{{" r

Date 5“[7*‘[7 ‘ Q’\'\N %L;qu,,a,m:b 4 T-17




Page 6 of 6
Violation Raport: 20053 - 02/27/2017 - Novak, Ryan )
PCH Name: EMMANUEL HOME

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.141(a)(2) - The medical evaluation must Inctude the following: (1) through (10)

Za. DESCRIPTION QOF VIOLATION
The medical evaluation completed on 1/13/17 for resident #1 does not include the resident's height,

The medical svaluation compleled on 12/22/16 for resident #2 does not include the resldent’s height or the Medical Professicna)
License #.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Attach pages sa nsoesiary. Remember that you must sign and dnte any attached pages.)

Inciude steps to cormct the violation describad above srd steps lo pravent 8 gimilar violatlon fram veourring agaln, If steps cannat be vomploled
immediately, Includs dates by which the staps will be completed.

"
“See qHadmedt

Repeat Violation: No Data{s} of Previous Viokition(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Ropresentsfive
{Required op EVERY Page) AT J}’

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Repreqenlaliva . Dats
{Required on EVERY Page) Q,Qy cr‘i‘ “0" D C,(bb / A&mm.’;g-l(‘“q r 3 - ? -7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]
The above plan of correction I approved as of Lf% Plan of comection Implementation status ac of Y = 7= /]

i)
D Fully Implemanted

Egl Parlially Implamented - Adequate Progress
[] Pantiatly Implemented - inadequate Progress

The above plan of comection was approved by
' ] Notimplemented




Emmanuel Home
800 Priestley Ave.
Northurnberland, PA 17857

March 17, 2017 /J é’%é,

Regulation 55 Pa.Code -2600.141{a)(2)
Plan of correction, Pa. Department of Human Services Inspection on February 27, 2017

1. Why [s the regulation Important? The regulation ensures that doctors provide adequate Information
to establish baseline care and support of each resident. The medical evaluation is a document that will
be used to provide standardized care and medical oversight of each resident. Information obtained
from the medical evaluation will be used by servicing agencies for proper evaluation and continuity of
care,
2. How was the regulation violated? Thi doctor’s office failed to complete the documentation
properly and fully. Emmanue] Home failed to return the incomplete documentation to the doctor's
office or provide phone conversation with the doctor's office with proper entries and a nursing note
with person of contact and signature by the registered nurse from Emmanuel Home, :
3. What caused the violation? Emmanuel Home falled to return the Incomplete Medical Evaluation to
the doctor's office for completion of missed entries.
4. What can be done right away to fix the violation? The doctor's office was contacted for Resident
#1's welght. Information received by || ] »~ was documented on the Medical Evaiuation
and an entry was made in the nursing notes to that effect. Resident #2's Medical Evaluation was sent to
the doctor’s office and returned with the Height and Medical Professlonal License # entered. An entry

. was made in the nursing notes to that effect.
5. What can be done to prevent future violations? Medical Evaluations received after doctor's visits
will be screened for proper and missing entries. Discrepancies will be returned for completion. Also,
the registered nurse may calf and enter missing data as provided by the doctor’s office. The registered
nurse will then initial the entry and make a documentation note to that effect.
6. Who will be responsible for preventing future violations? The office Administrative Assistant will
note the discrepancy, then the registered nurse will make the proper documentation as provided by the
doctor's office. A nursing note signed by the registered nurse will be entered explaining the missing
entries. The registered nurse wili initlal all entries made by our personal care home.

RAiT M
Signature of Legal Entity Representative ; J ‘

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representative Qﬂhﬁr{ 7, DFUW ?{’&LQM;)\R\N o
Date 3(7-(7 Corme rengian 2 4D

N-2-17

Attached;

Corrected Medical Evaluation and Nursing note for Patricia Hummel
Corrected Medical Evaluation and Nursing note for Florence Strawser






